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CHAPTER 854. 

[Published May 24, 1865.] 

AN LOT in relation to fences in the city of Oshkosh. 

The people of the state of Winionein, represented in &m-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows 

Aldermen to be SECTION 1. Section one of chapter seven of an act 
*nee viewers. entitled "an act to revise, consolidate and amend the 

act to incorporate the city of Oshkosh, and the several 
acts amendatory thereof,' approved March 22d, A. D. 
1861, and published as chapter ninety-six of the private 
and local {general] laws of the year 1861, is hereby 
amended, by adding thereto the following words : "The 
aldermen of the several wards shall be fence-viewers in 
and # their respective wards, and all the provisions of 
chapbr seventeen of the revised statutes of the year 
1858, relative to fences and fence-viewers, shall be in 
force in said city." 

SHOTION 2. This set shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its :passage and publiestion. 

Approved'April 7, 1865. 	. 
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'CHAPTER 855. 

[Rsitialted Nay 24, 1855.] 

AN ACT for the relief of the Rock county agriealtaral society. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact at follows: 

Ord.,  is amt d• Sumo' 1. The secretary of state is hereby directed 
• to issue an order on the state treasurer in favor of the 

Rock county agricultural society, for the amount of one 
hundred dollars, the same as if the law had been fully 
complied with. 

SzerIoN 2. This act shall take effect from and after 
its:passage and publication. 

Approved April 7, 1865. 


